

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12993-12994/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CCC No.883/2011, dated
27/03/2012 in RA No.192/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SETH POKHARMAL EDUC. SOCIETY (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.C.PATNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

In the meantime, if the plot has already been
earmarked to the petitioner, the same shall not be allotted to
the third party for a period of four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER