

&
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24180-24181/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CCC No.883/2011 dated 27/03/2012 in RA No.192/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SETH POKHARMAL EDUC. SOCIETY (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.C.PATNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34242-34243 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38170-38172 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34245-34247 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38176-38177 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38178-38179 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38182-38184 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38185-38187 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38618 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.

(in SLP (C) No.38178-38179/2012)

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

(in SLP (C) No.38176-38177/2012)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Jain,Adv.
(in SLP (C) No.38170-38172/2012
& SLP (C) No.34245-34247/2012))

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.03.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| COURT MASTER

|